05-30-2003

Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Service Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

E. JJ.03

<b> </b>									
		]	Please record the attached o	original o	docum	nent or copy thereof.			
1.	At	ame of conveying partic suo HIROSE detoshi YANO	s:	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561 JAPAN			
	B. Ad	ditional name(s) of con	veying party(ies) attached?	,		<b>t</b> :			
3.	A. Na	iture of conveyance:			B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No			
	⊠ As	ssignment	☐ Merger						
	☐ Se	curity Agreement	☐ Change of Name						
	☐ Ot	her							
	B. Ex	ecution Date: All) May	20, 2003						
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: All) May 20, 2								
	B. Pa	tent Application No.(s)			C.	Patent No.(s)			
			Additional numbers	 attached	? □	1 Yes No 10443019			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name:	James A. Oliff		7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
					В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>142413</u> )			
	Addres	SS: OLIFF & BERRID P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, V	928	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment osit account number 15-0461.			
1									
9.	To the b	ent and signature. Dest of my knowledge ar inal document	nd belief, the foregoing info	rmation	is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true cop			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Atsuo HIROSE	(5)						
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hidetoshi YANO	(6)	)					
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)			)					
		of the	In consideration of the sun undersigned, the undersigned		other good and valuable cons by does assign, transfer and					
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABI	J <b>SHIKI KAISHA</b>						
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan							
	-	in 35 t divisio	nafter designated as the Assign J.S.C. §100, in the invention, ar mal, continuation, substitute, a mination certificates that may be	nd in all applications for pate and reissue application(s),	ent including any and all provi and all Letters Patent, ext	isional, non-provisiona				
11)	Insert	(11)	IMAGE FORMING APPARA	TUS						
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	•	(Attorney Docket No.							
	In a set Date of	for wh	ich the undersigned has (have)	.,	r patent in the United States of	of America				
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on May 2	20, 2003						
13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	<b>e</b> r						
	Identification for filed applications	filed	May 22, 2003							
as the A or continuous ible provision grant of resulting	assignees may deem necess  2) The undersigned agreemation or division thereof, in obtaining evidence and goals  3) The undersigned agreems of the International Convolution  4) The undersigned agreemation as a valid United States patent  5) The undersigned hereoff from said application(s) to deterest herein assigned, and  6) The undersigned hereoff or desirable in order to converge the said application of the undersigned hereoff or desirable in order to converge the said application of the undersigned hereoff or desirable in order to converge the said application of the undersigned hereoff or desirable in order to converge the said application of the undersigned hereoff or desirable in order to converge the said application of the undersigned hereoff or desirable in order to converge the said agreement of the undersigned hereoff or desirable in order to converge the said agreement of the undersigned hereoff or desirable in order to converge the said agreement of the undersigned hereoff or desirable in order to converge the said agreement of the undersigned hereoff or desirable in order to converge the said agreement of the undersigned hereoff or desirable in order to converge the said agreement of the undersigned hereoff or desirable in order to converge the said agreement of the undersigned hereoff or desirable in order to converge the said agreement of the undersigned hereoff or desirable in order to converge the said agreement of the undersigned hereoff or desirable in order to converge the said agreement of the undersigned hereoff or desirable in order to converge the said agreement of the undersigned hereoff or desirable in order to converge the said agreement of the undersigned hereoff or desirable in order to converge the said agreement of the undersigned hereoff or desirable in order to converge the said agreement of the undersigned hereoff or desirable in order to converge the said agreement of the undersigned hereoff or desirable in the undersigned hereoff or desirable in the undersigned hereoff or des	sary.  (s) to exect  or any pate going forwate(s) to exect ention for Pe(s) to perfit to the Ass by authorize the said As that he has by grant(s) to omply with	ecute all papers and document trotection of Industrial Property orm all affirmative acts which n	nection with any interference thereon, for the invention is and perform any act which or similar agreements. In any be necessary to obtain a sissioner of Patents to issue interest, and hereby cover will not execute, any agree the power to insert on this atent and Tradernark Office.	e which may be declared con , and to cooperate with the ch may be necessary in cor , maintain or confirm by reis le any and all Letters Patent enants that he has (they have ments in conflict herewith, assignment any further ident of for recordation of this document	iceming any application Assignee in every wan innection with claims of sue or reexamination its of the United State b) full right to convey the intification which may be				
	<i>(</i> 4			0-	<b>3</b> .00	(05.11)				
Date	7-1-1		Name of Inventor	Atsuo HIROSE	Anne	(SEAL)				
Date	May, 20, 2	003	Name of Inventor	Hidetoshi YANO	Hinry Shi Yano	(SEAL)				
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)				
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)				
Date			Name of Inventor	A		(SEAL)				
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)				
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)				

Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 014105 FRAME: 0333

\_\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)

**RECORDED: 05/22/2003**